


WALL NICHES

> Options: With frame, frameless and with tileable door

> Time-saving installation - Simple sealing and tiling

> Designed for application in the shower / wet area

> Suitable for wet and dry wall

> High-quality stainless steel: scratch resistant & easy to clean Incl. built-in element & 

sealing set
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PAPER STORAGE

WASTE 
CONTAINER

PAPER HOLDER

BRUSH HOLDER

BAD & WC ACCESSORIES

> Toilet brush holder, paper holder, toilet paper storage and waste container

> Time-saving installation - Uncomplicated sealing and tiling

> Designed for in the shower / wet area

> Suitable for wet and dry wall

> High-quality stainless steel: scratch resistant & easy to clean
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WITH FRAME

FRAMELESS

TILEABLE

Design wall niches with door, LED (IP67) and Mirror

> Options - LED (IP67), mirror and door

> Dimensions - 15 x 30 to 120 x 30 cm

> Installation depth - 7 and 10 cm

Elegant wall niches with variable installation depth

> Material stainless steel or solid surface

> Dimensions - 15 x 30, 30 x 30 and 60 x 30 cm

> Variable installation depth

Invisible niches with push-to-open door

> Tileable door - every material possible

> Dimensions - 15 x 30 and 30 x 30 cm

> Installation depth - 10 and 14 cm
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FINISH

FINISH

FINISH

F-BOX*

C-BOX

T-BOX

BOX*

S-BOX

V-BOX*

W-BOX

TCL-7

TCL-9

TCL-14

* Incl. built-in element &   

 sealing set

Incl. built-in element & 

sealing set

Incl. built-in element & 

sealing set

*V-BOX only in stainless steel

*

TCL-15
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NEU

T-BOX
Tileable door

C-BOX
Frameless

F-BOX
With frame

BOX
With frame

Features

Push-to-open door

Tileable door

Time-saving installation

Frameless design

Time-saving installation

2 mm thick frame

Soft edges

Easy installation

Brushed / polished frame

Time-saving installation

Option: door, LED (IP67), Mirror

Dimensions
(cm)

Finish

Stainless steel 

White / RAL 9016 

Black / RAL 9005 

Creme / RAL 9001 

Anthracite / DB703

Stainless steel 

White / RAL 9016 

Black / RAL 9005 

Creme / RAL 9001 

Anthracite / DB703

Stainless steel 

White / RAL 9016 

Black / RAL 9005 

Creme / RAL 9001 

Anthracite / DB703

Stainless steel 

White / RAL 9016 

Black / RAL 9005 

Creme / RAL 9001 

Anthracite / DB703

Wall type
Solid wall 

Dry wall

Solid wall 

Dry wall

Solid wall 

Dry wall

Solid wall 

Dry wall

Installation depth
(cm)

10

14

10 10 10

Complete set
Incl. built-in element 

& sealing set

High quality 
stainless steel

Scratch resistant & 
easy to clean

Variable 
installation depth

WALL NICHES

15 x 30
30 x 30
60 x 30
90 x 30

120 x 30

15 x 30
30 x 30
60 x 30

15 x 30
30 x 30

15 x 30
30 x 30
60 x 30
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W-BOX
With frame

S-BOX
Frameless

SHELF- BOX V-BOX
Tileable door

Oak frame 

Easy installation

Solid surface

Easy installation

Installation flush with the wall 

or surface mounting

Suitable for indoor / outdoor

Easy installation

Hides service valves

Push-to-open door

Tileable door

Time-saving installation

Natural

Black

White

Solid surface

White / RAL 9016

Stainless steel 

White / RAL 9016 

Black / RAL 9005 

Creme / RAL 9001 

Anthracite / DB703

Stainless steel

Solid wall 

Dry wall

Solid wall 

Dry wall

Solid wall 

Dry wall

Solid wall 

Dry wall

10 10 

14

10

15 x 30
30 x 30

15 x 10 x 10
30 x 10 x 10
60 x 10 x 10
90 x 10 x 10

120 x 10 x 10
150 x 10 x 10
180 x 10 x 10

15 x 30
30 x 30

30 x 15

Dimensions
(cm)

Features

Finish

Wall type

Installation depth
(cm)

Complete set
Incl. built-in element 

& sealing set

High quality 
stainless steel

Scratch resistant & 
easy to clean

Variable 
installation depth
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SYMBOLS

Door

Variable installation depth 0 - 55 mm

Suitable for dry wall

LED lighting (IP67)

Scratch resistant & easy to clean

High-quality stainless steel

Suitable for solid wall
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WALL NICHE | WITH TILEABLE DOOR
15 x 30 x 10 | 15 x 30 x 14 cm

WALL NICHE | WITH TILEABLE DOOR
30 x 30 x 10 | 30 x 30 x 14 cm

Finish Depth 100 mm Depth 140 mm

Stainless steel BOXT-15x30x10 BOXT-15x30x14

Anthracite BOXT-A-15x30x10 BOXT-A-15x30x14

Black BOXT-B-15x30x10 BOXT-B-15x30x14

White BOXT-W-15x30x10 BOXT-W-15x30x14

Creme BOXT-C-15x30x10 BOXT-C-15x30x14

Finish Depth 100 mm Depth 140 mm

Stainless steel BOXT-30x30x10 BOXT-30x30x14

Anthracite BOXT-A-30x30x10 BOXT-A-30x30x14

Black BOXT-B-30x30x10 BOXT-B-30x30x14

White BOXT-W-30x30x10 BOXT-W-30x30x14

Creme BOXT-C-30x30x10 BOXT-C-30x30x14

Depth 100 mm Depth 100 mm Depth 140 mm

240

29
5

145

39
0

100

31
3

TILE

175
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0

240

39
0

29
5

145

140

31
3

TILE

175

14
0

325

10
0

390

39
0

29
5

295

100

31
3

TILE

390

39
0

29
5

295

140

31
3

TILE

325

14
0

240

29
5

145

39
0

100

31
3

TILE

175

10
0

325

10
0

390

39
0

29
5

295

100

31
3

TILE

Depth 140 mm

COMPLETE SET
(Incl. built-in element & sealing set)

Make your bathroom items disappear

T-BOX

Custom option: LED (IP67) *only Europe
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WALL NICHE
15 x 30 x 10 cm

WALL NICHE
30 x 30 x 10 cm 

WALL NICHE
60 x 30 x 10 cm 

Finish Frame
Brushed stainless steel

Stainless steel BOX10C-15x30x10

Anthracite BOX10C-A-15x30x10

Black BOX10C-B-15x30x10

White BOX10C-W-15x30x10

Creme BOX10C-C-15x30x10

Finish Frame
Brushed stainless steel

Stainless steel BOX10C-30x30x10

Anthracite BOX10C-A-30x30x10

Black BOX10C-B-30x30x10

White BOX10C-W-30x30x10

Creme BOX10C-C-30x30x10

Finish Frame
Brushed stainless steel

Stainless steel BOX10C-60x30x10

Anthracite BOX10C-A-60x30x10

Black BOX10C-B-60x30x10

White BOX10C-W-60x30x10

Creme BOX10C-C-60x30x10

15 x 30 x 10 cm 30 x 30 x 10 cm 60 x 30 x 10 cm
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3

TILE

COMPLETE SET
(Incl. built-in element & sealing set)

Coloured wall niches

C-BOX

Custom option: LED (IP67) *only Europe
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COMPLETE SET
(Incl. built-in element & sealing set)

WALL NICHE
15 x 30 x 10 cm

WALL NICHE
30 x 30 x 10 cm 

WALL NICHE
60 x 30 x 10 cm 

Finish Frame
Brushed stainless steel

Frame
Same as niche

Stainless steel BOXFS-15x30x10

Anthracite BOXFS-15x30x10-A BOXFS-15x30x10-AA

Black BOXFS-15x30x10-B BOXFS-15x30x10-BB

White BOXFS-15x30x10-W BOXFS-15x30x10-WW

Creme BOXFS-15x30x10-C BOXFS-15x30x10-CC

Finish Frame
Brushed stainless steel

Frame color
Same as niche

Stainless steel BOXFS-30x30x10 BOXFS-30x30x10

Anthracite BOXFS-30x30x10-A BOXFS-30x30x10-AA

Black BOXFS-30x30x10-B BOXFS-30x30x10-BB

White BOXFS-30x30x10-W BOXFS-30x30x10-WW

Creme BOXFS-30x30x10-C BOXFS-30x30x10-CC

Finish Frame
Brushed stainless steel

Frame color
Same as niche

Stainless steel BOXFS-60x30x10

Anthracite BOXFS-60x30x10-A BOXFS-60x30x10-AA

Black BOXFS-60x30x10-B BOXFS-60x30x10-BB

White BOXFS-60x30x10-W BOXFS-60x30x10-WW

Creme BOXFS-60x30x10-C BOXFS-60x30x10-CC

Frame color same as 

niche

Custom option: LED (IP67)

15 x 30 x 10 cm 30 x 30 x 10 cm 60 x 30 x 10 cm

173
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3
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3
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0

5

Wall niches with a sophisticated new frame

F-BOX
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WALL NICHE 
15 x 30 x 10 cm

WALL NICHE 
30 x 30 x 10 cm 

WALL NICHE 
60 x 30 x 10 cm 

Finish Frame 
brushed stainless steel

Frame 
polished

Stainless steel BOX-15x30x10 BOX-15x30x10-P

Anthracite BOX-15x30x10-A BOX-15x30x10-PA

Black BOX-15x30x10-B BOX-15x30x10-PB

White BOX-15x30x10-W BOX-15x30x10-PW

Creme BOX-15x30x10-C BOX-15x30x10-PC

Finish Frame 
brushed stainless steel

Frame 
polished

Stainless steel BOX-30x30x10 BOX-30x30x10-P

Anthracite BOX-30x30x10-A BOX-30x30x10-PA

Black BOX-30x30x10-B BOX-30x30x10-PB

White BOX-30x30x10-W BOX-30x30x10-PW

Creme BOX-30x30x10-C BOX-30x30x10-PC

Finish Frame 
brushed stainless steel

Frame 
polished

Stainless steel BOX-60x30x10 BOX-60x30x10-P

Anthracite BOX-60x30x10-A BOX-60x30x10-PA

Black BOX-60x30x10-B BOX-60x30x10-PB

White BOX-60x30x10-W BOX-60x30x10-PW

Creme BOX-60x30x10-C BOX-60x30x10-PC

15 x 30 x 10 cm 30 x 30 x 10 cm 60 x 30 x 10 cm
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3
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Add more space and style to your bathroom

BOX
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WALL NICHE 
90 x 30 x 10

Finish Frame 
brushed stainless steel

Frame 
polished

Stainless steel BOX-90x30x10 BOX-90x30x10-P

Anthracite BOX-90x30x10-A BOX-90x30x10-PA

Black BOX-90x30x10-B BOX-90x30x10-PB

White BOX-90x30x10-W BOX-90x30x10-PW

Creme BOX-90x30x10-C BOX-90x30x10-PC

WALL NICHE 
120 x 30 x 10 cm

Finish Frame 
brushed stainless steel

Frame 
polished

Stainless steel BOX-120x30x10 BOX-120x30x10-P

Anthracite BOX-120x30x10-A BOX-120x30x10-PA

Black BOX-120x30x10-B BOX-120x30x10-PB

White BOX-120x30x10-W BOX-120x30x10-PW

Creme BOX-120x30x10-C BOX-120x30x10-PC

90 x 30 x 10 cm
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120 x 30 x 10 cm

ACCESSORIES

Size Article code

30 x 30 BOXUNIS-30x30

60 x 30 BOXUNIS-60x30

Self-adhesive mirror optional

COMPLETE SET
(Incl. built-in element & sealing set)

COMPLETE SET
(Incl. built-in element & sealing set)

BOX
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15 x 30 x 10 cm 30 x 30 x 10 cm 60 x 30 x 10 cm
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WALL NICHE WITH DOOR
15 x 30 x 10 | 30 x 30 x 10 | 60 x 30 x 10 cm

Finish Article code Size

Stainless steel BOX-15x30x10-D 15 x 30 x 10 cm

Stainless steel BOX-30x30x10-D 30 x 30 x 10 cm

Stainless steel BOX-60x30x10-D 60 x 30 x 10 cm

BOX
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90 x 30 x 10 cm
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120 x 30 x 10 cm

WALL NICHE WITH LED
15 x 30 x 10 - 120 x 30 x 10 cm 

Finish Article code Size

Stainless steel BOX-15x30x10-L 15 x 30 x 10 cm

Stainless steel BOX-30x30x10-L 30 x 30 x 10 cm

Stainless steel BOX-60x30x10-L 60 x 30 x 10 cm

Stainless steel BOX-90x30x10-L 90 x 30 x 10 cm

Stainless steel BOX-120x30x10-L 120 x 30 x 10 cm

Incl. converter and 5 meters cable (IP67)

COMPLETE SET
(Incl. built-in element & sealing set)

BOX
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WALL NICHE
15 x 30 x 10 cm

15 x 30 x 10 cm Wooden frame
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30 x 30 x 10 cm Wooden frame
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ACCESSORIES

Article code

30 x 30 BOXUNIS-30x30

Self-adhasive mirror optional

WALL NICHE
30 x 30 x 10 cm

Finish Oak frame
Natural

Stainless steel BOXW-15x30x10-N

Anthracite BOXW-15x30x10-AN

Black BOXW-15x30x10-BN

White BOXW-15x30x10-WN

Creme BOXW-15x30x10-CN

Finish Oak frame
Natural

Stainless steel BOXW-30x30x10-N

Anthracite BOXW-30x30x10-AN

Black BOXW-30x30x10-BN

White BOXW-30x30x10-WN

Creme BOXW-30x30x10-CN

COMPLETE SET

The authenticity of wood in your bathroom

W-BOX

> Custom option: LED (IP67) *only Europe

> Can be placed anywhere, except in the shower area

> The colour and finish of the actual wooden frame may slightly differ from the picture as it is a natural product.
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Article code

30 x 30 BOXUNIS-30x30
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COMPLETE SET
(Incl. built-in element & sealing set)

WALL NICHE | SOLID SURFACE
15 x 30 x 10 cm

WALL NICHE | SOLID SURFACE
30 x 30 x 10 cm 

Finish Article code

White BOXSW-15x30x10

Finish Article code

White BOXSW-30x30x10

15 x 30 x 10 cm 30 x 30 x 10 cm
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Elegant solid surface wall niches.

S-BOX

Custom option: LED (IP67) *only Europe
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SHELF BOX
15 x 10 x 10 cm

Finish Article code

Stainless steel SBOX-150

Anthracite SBOX-150-A

Black SBOX-150-B

White SBOX-150-W

Creme SBOX-150-C

SHELF BOX
30 x 10 x 10 cm

Finish Article code

Stainless steel SBOX-300

Anthracite SBOX-300-A

Black SBOX-300-B

White SBOX-300-W

Creme SBOX-300-C

SHELF BOX
60 x 10 x 10 cm

Finish Article code

Stainless steel SBOX-600

Anthracite SBOX-600-A

Black SBOX-600-B

White SBOX-600-W

Creme SBOX-600-C

SHELF BOX
90 x 10 x 10 cm

Finish Article code

Stainless steel SBOX-900

Anthracite SBOX-900-A

Black SBOX-900-B

White SBOX-900-W

Creme SBOX-900-C

Space-saving opportunities

SHELF BOX
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SHELF BOX
120 x 10 x 10 cm

Finish Article code

Stainless steel SBOX-1200

Anthracite SBOX-1200-A

Black SBOX-1200-B

White SBOX-1200-W

Creme SBOX-1200-C

SHELF BOX
150 x 10 x 10 cm

Finish Article code

Stainless steel SBOX-1500

Anthracite SBOX-1500-A

Black SBOX-1500-B

White SBOX-1500-W

Creme SBOX-1500-C

SHELF BOX
180 x 10 x 10 cm

Finish Article code

Stainless steel SBOX-1800

Anthracite SBOX-1800-A

Black SBOX-1800-B

White SBOX-1800-W

Creme SBOX-1800-C
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